
City Hall
1300 White Street

Key West FL 33040
City of Key West, FL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 213-4761 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:9/5/2013 City Commission

On agenda: Final action:10/2/2013 10/2/2013

Title: *Approving the attached “Amendment No. 1 to DEP Agreement No. MV 078” between the City and the
State of Florida Department of Environmental Protection to increase funding to $96,393.75 and to
approve a time extension to September 14, 2014 for the purchase and installation of two marine
sanitation systems for Wahoo and Kingfish Piers at the City Marina at Garrison Bight; Authorizing the
City Manager to execute the Grant Agreement; Authorizing necessary budget amendments or
transfers.

Sponsors: Bob Vitas

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Amendment 1, 4. *Large File* Resolution 12-189 grant
approval, 5. *Large File* Resolution 13-192 bid award to Gary's Plumbing

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PassedCity Commission10/2/2013 2 Pass

*Approving the attached "Amendment No. 1 to DEP Agreement No. MV 078" between the City and
the State of Florida Department of Environmental Protection to increase funding to $96,393.75 and to
approve a time extension to September 14, 2014 for the purchase and installation of two marine
sanitation systems for Wahoo and Kingfish Piers at the City Marina at Garrison Bight; Authorizing the
City Manager to execute the Grant Agreement; Authorizing necessary budget amendments or
transfers.

City of Key West, FL Printed on 7/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

